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Bahnson, Eimear
Phone: 614-747-6955
Email: ebahnson
@legalalternativesUS.com

2 Miranova Pl.,
Ste 330,

Columbus, OH
43215

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 350
1000-
3500

85222
Deposit varies based on
case complexity, call to
inquire

Buck, Elaine
Phone: 614-538-2901
Email: ebuck
@centralohioattorneys.com

3380 Tremont
Rd., Ste 110,

Columbus, OH
43221

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 325
1500-
3500

10305

Deposit varies; OSBA
Certified Family Law
Specialist; Adoption and
Probate Law

Carpenter, Kendra
Phone: 614-310-4135
Email: Kendra
@OhioFamilyLawSpecialist.com

3010 Hayden
Rd.,

Columbus, OH
43235

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 300
1500-
2500

74219

OSBA Certified Family
Law Specialist and
Mediator, High Conflict
Custody

Coleman, Bruce
Phone: 614-531-0429
Email: Bruce_Coleman@msn.com

2840 Manola
Dr., Columbus,

OH 43209
✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 150 150 N/A

Cottrell, Christopher
Phone: 937-621-2162
Email: crosspointmediation
@yahoo.com

953 Sapphire
Flame Dr.,

Delaware, OH
43015

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 180 100 N/A Civil Mediator

Einstein, Dianne
Phone: 614-734-0000
Email: dianne@einsteinlawoffice.com

615 Copeland
Mill Rd. Ste

1H,
Westerville,
OH 43081

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 350 3500 67779

Factor, Liz
Phone: 614-302-3181
Email: elizabethannfactor@gmail.com

1922
Billingsley Rd.,
Columbus, OH

43235 

✔ ✔ ✔ 200 0 N/A

Franklin County Court of Common Pleas
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This list includes private mediators who may receive referrals from the 
Court, but does not include all mediators participating in the Court’s 
mediation services program.

The Court’s “Entry/Order for PRIVATE Mediation” may be found on 
the court’s website under the Forms section.
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Fischer, John Paul
Phone: 614-371-3879
Email: johnpfischer@gmail.com

See Notes
Column

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 120 0 42361
5195 Hampstead Village
Center Way PMB 109,
New Albany, OH 43054

Fisher, Mary Beth
Phone: 614-907-4017
Email: MBFisherlaw@gmail.com

117 W. Main
St., Ste 207B,
Lancaster, OH

43130

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 200 800 42361 Parenting Coordinator and
GAL

Forche, Allison
Phone: 614-270-6880
Email: forchelaw@gmail.com

13320 Calhoun
Ct.,

Pickerington,
OH 43147

✔ ✔ ✔ 150 0 64660 Parenting Coordinator,
GAL, Elder law Mediation

Friedman, Scott
Phone: 614-221-0090
Email: sfriedman@friedmanmirman.com

1320 Dublin
Rd., #101

Columbus, OH
43215

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 525 5000 69471
OSBA Certified Family
Law Specialist & Mediator;
Neutral Evaluation

Gast, Melissa
Phone: 614-385-3328
Email: MG@MGLawOhio.com

1258
Grandview

Ave., Ste C,
Columbus, OH

43212

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 250 1000 77107 GAL

Heckert, Christopher
Phone:614-224-7700
Email: chris@hmohiolaw.com

825 East Long
St., Columbus,

OH 43203
✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 400 2000 72281

Hoenie, Kathleen
Phone:614-906-4647
Email: kphoenie@gmail.com

2227 Buckley
Rd., Columbus,

OH 43220
✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 150 600 N/A Deposit is $300 per

person

Hopper, Karen
Phone: 614-277-8101
Email: khoppermediation@gmail.com

3989
Broadway, Ste

275, Grove
City, OH 43123

✔ ✔ ✔ 150 750 N/A

Parenting Coordinator &
Coach, Parenting
Education Programs for
adults and children



Name
Primary
Address

Custody/
Parenting

Child 
Support

Basic
Financial

Complex
Financial

AND/
Unruly

Hourly
Rate Deposit

Supreme
Court #

(attorney)
Notes

Johnson, Usherala
Phone: 614-715-8272
Email: uush711@aol.com

98 Hamilton
Park,

Columbus, OH
43203

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 95 0 81983

King, Jessica
Phone: 614-324-0602
Email: jessica@jgklegal.com

4200 Regent
St., Ste 200,

Columbus, OH
✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 300 1000 77049

Kells, Rebecca
Phone: 614-678-7703
Email: rkells@kellslawoffice.com

597 High St.
#86, Columbus,

OH 43085
✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 150 300 81983

Long, Chelsea
Phone: 614-567-3031
Email: chelsea@woodlongfamilylaw.com

580 S. High St.,
Ste 230,

Columbus, OH
43215 

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 300 3000 0086316

May, Molly
Phone: 614-300-5328
Email: molly.may@nrssupport.com

870 N. High St.,
Ste 108,

Worthington,
OH 43805

✔ ✔ 250 1500 N/A Clinical Therapist; Family
Reunification

Meis, Michelle
Phone: 614-568-1331
Email: michelle@meismediation.com

175 S. 3rd St.,
Ste 720,

Columbus, OH
43215

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 300 1000 90517

Miller, Alyson
Phone: 614-747-6955
Email: amiller@legalalternativesUS.com

2 Miranova Pl.,
Ste 330,

Columbus, OH
43215

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 350
1000-
3500

78364

Parenting Coordinator,
Education Mediation.
Deposit varies, call to
inquire

Nunez, Delilah
Phone: 614-437-9920
Email: Delilah@DelilahNunezLaw.com

1170 Old
Henderson Rd.,

Ste 109,
Columbus, OH

43220

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 185 1000 85923 Parenting Coordinator
and GAL
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Snyder, Meredith
Phone: 614-670-5318
Email: meredith@meredithsnyderlaw.com

250 Civic
Center Dr., Ste
600, Columbus,

OH 43215

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 250 1500 64793

Sponseller, Nancy
Phone: 614-764-0423
Email: nancy@sponsellerlaw.com

5900 Sawmill
Rd., Ste 120,
Dublin, OH

43017

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 150 300 1927

Stern, Wendi
Phone: 614-288-8287
Email: wendi@thecenterforfamily
resolution.com

150 E. Wilson
Bridge Rd., Ste

300,
Worthington,

OH 43085

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 250 1000 N/A

Parenting Coordinator, Co-
Parenting Coach, AND
Mediation, Eldercare
Mediation

Treneff, Craig P.
Phone: 614-891-4230
Email: ctreneff@treneff.com

155 Commerce
Park Dr., Ste 5,
Westerville, OH

43082

✔ ✔ ✔ 350 2000 33792

High Assets/Income,
Complex Property, High
Conflict Custody, and
Neutral Evaluation

Wise, Laken
Phone: 614-747-2333
Email: laken@schodzinskilaw.com

4200 Regent
St., Unit 200,

Columbus, OH
43219

✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 250 1500 99953 Parenting Coordinator and
GAL


